

HSBC MUTUAL FUND

Notice Cum Addendum to the Statement of Additional Information ("SAI") of HSBC Mutual Fund ("the Fund")

Appointment of key personnel of HSBC Asset Management (India) Private Limited ("AMC"):

Ms. Sonakshi Mata has been appointed as Dealer - Fixed Income and the key personnel of AMC with effect from **September 26, 2024**. Accordingly, following details of Ms. Sonakshi Mata will be inserted in the SAI of the Fund:

Name	Designation	Age	Qualifications	Brief Experience
		(Years)		
Ms. Sonakshi	VP – Dealing	28	• MBA - School of	Over 6 years of experience
Mata	Fixed		Business	
	Income		Management, Narsee	HSBC Asset Management (India) Private
			Monjee Institute	Limited as VP – Dealing Fixed Income (Since
			of Management	September 26, 2024)
			Studies – Mumbai	Prior Assignments:
			BMS - Narsee Monjee	• HDFC Bank Limited - Sr Dealer -
			College of Commerce	Histitutional Sales Holli January 10, 2022 to
			and Economics -	September 23, 2024
			Mumbai	• ICICI Bank – Dealer - Debt Capital Markets from May 06, 2019 to January 06, 2022.
				• Edelweiss Tokio Life Insurance – Analyst, CEO's Office from June 01, 2016 to May 19, 2017.

All the other terms and conditions of SAI of the Fund will remain unchanged.

This notice-cum-addendum forms an integral part of SAI of the Fund.

For & on behalf of HSBC Asset Management (India) Private Limited (Investment Manager to HSBC Mutual Fund)

Sd/-

Authorised Signatory

Place: Mumbai

Date: October 01, 2024

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

HSBC Asset Management (India) Private Limited, 9-11 Floors, NESCO IT Park, Building no. 3, Western Express Highway, Goregaon (East), Mumbai $-400\,063$, India.

Email: investor.line@mutualfunds.hsbc.co.in | Website: <u>www.assetmanagement.hsbc.co.in</u> Issued by HSBC Asset Management (India) Private Limited

CIN - U74140MH2001PTC134220